## THE LAW OFFICE OF WHITNEY D. ACKERMAN

17326 Tiara St, Encino CA 91316 T: (818) 426 - 9591 F: (866) 610 - 6540 Wackerma@gmail.com

November 22, 2021

## VIA EMAIL AND ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION ONLY

George Fernandez, Esq. Law Offices of George L. Fernandez APC. 444 W. Ocean. Suite 800 Long Beach, Ca. 90802. 562-495-7900

Email: fernandezlawca@gmail.com

California Attorney General's Office 300 S Spring St #1700, Los Angeles, CA 90013

RE: *Melissa Solis, et al. v. Connie Milan, et al.*<u>Notice of Withdrawal</u> of 60 Day Notice Letter of Intent to Sue Under Proposition 65

Dear Mr. Fernandez,

I am writing with regard to our NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUE YOUR INSUREDS CONNIE MILAN AND HYMAN GIBSON – 60 Day Notice Letter Requirement of Intent to Sue After 60 Day Period, dated November 2, 2021, which was sent by our office to your clients Hyman Gibson and Connie Milan.

Please be advised that, at this time, we are <u>withdrawing</u> our Proposition 65 notice of intent to sue letter, on the basis that you have represented to us that your clients do not have 10 or more employees.

All rights reserved.

Sincerely,
/s/ Whitney D. Ackerman
Whitney D. Ackerman

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2 3 4	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen and am not a party to the action. My business mailing address is 468 N. Camden Dr. #278B, Beverly Hills, CA 90210.	
5	On November 22, 2021, I served the following document(s) described as <b>Notice of</b> Withdrawal of 60 Day Notice Letter of Intent to Sue Under Proposition 65 as follows:	
7 8 9 10	Law Offices of George L. Fernandez APC. 444 W. Ocean. Suite 800 Long Beach, Ca. 90802. 562-495-7900 Direct 562-284-5117 Fax Email: fernandezlawca@gmail.com	lifornia Attorney General's Office O S Spring St #1700, s Angeles, CA 90013
12   13   14   15   16	By electronic transmission and submission. I caused the documents above to be filed electronically with the California Attorney General's Office. I also caused the document to be sent from e-mail address aberger@bergergreer.com at the e-mail address(es) listed above. I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.	
17 18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. This declaration was executed in Los Angeles, California.	
19	Executed on November 22, 2021 at Los Angeles, California.	
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li></ul>	/s/ Adam Berger	
23	3	
24		
25 26		
27		
28		